
Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Hydraulic Oil, Stockroom UAP INC o/a Traction St. John's NL $23,244.00 222026186 2/1/2023 N/A N/A

Newfoundland Liquor Corporation Limited Call For Bids Shopping Carts Cart Connection Canada Inc. Cambridge ON $22,037.50 108056 12/2/2022 N/A N/A

Newfoundland Liquor Corporation Limited Call For Bids Warehouse Scanner Bundle Triware Technologies St. John's NL $17,934.00 107724 1/18/2023 N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids CrowdStrike Professional Services CrowdStrike Sunnyvale CA $93,000.00 2023-3190/PO 017906 1/30/2023 Feb 1, 2023 - Feb 1, 2024 N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids Ignite Support Renewal Ignite Calgary AB $66,980.00 2022-3018/ PO 017828 1/20/2023 Jan 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 N/A

The Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Ozone Generator Parts Kaufmann Umwelttechnik GmbH Wehr DE $7615.15 EUS PO2023-0120 2/6/2023

Sole Source for parts, Kaufmann 
Equipment installed at the Water 

Treatment Plant
N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids ICM Business Analyst Bell St. John's NL $126,477.00 2023-3133/PO 017829 1/13/2023 Jan 13, 2023 - March 31, 2023 N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Legionnaire   -  Repair Gyro # 1 Northrop Grumman Canada (2004) Inc. Mount Pearl NL $12,038.00 222026258 1/31/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids
Ethernet Fiber Network Installation and 
Configuration at the ACC St John's

Rogers Communications Canada Inc. Toronto ON $12,308.00 222026227 1/31/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Veteran  -  Troubleshoot Power Issues Madsen Diesel & Turbine Inc. Mount Pearl NL $11,950.00 222026306 2/1/2023 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Aquaculture Limited Call For Bids Plywood  -  Decking and Lumber P K Kennedy Investments Ltd Grand Falls-Windsor NL $12,631.57 222026571 2/3/2023 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids Millennium Ultra Software Babb Lock & Safe Company Limited St. John's NL $16,245.00 222026532 2/3/2023 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Aquaculture Limited Call For Bids
Trail Concept and Design For Salmonier Nature 
Park

Tract Consulting Inc. St. John's NL $14,350.00 222026504 2/3/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Saddle, Rear SPR and Equalizer Beam Del Equipment Limited Mount Pearl NL $13,271.44 222027158 2/10/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids
Conduct a Structural Investigation of the Bonavista 
Lighthouse

SNC-Lavalin Inc. Mount Pearl NL $13,111.68 222027147 2/10/2023 N/A N/A

Education & Early Childhood 
Development

Limited Call For Bids
Critical Thinking Approach to Better Problem 
Solving

Memorial University of NL St. John's NL $10,500.00 222027113 2/10/2023 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Aquaculture Limited Call For Bids Helicopter Boreal Caribou Captures Newfoundland Helicopters Ltd Clarenville NL $17,405.40 222027280 2/13/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids Guyana Market Study DAI Global,  LLC Bethesda MD $12,375.00 222027268 2/13/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Tires O M B Parts & Industrial Ltd Clarenville NL $12,720.00 222027449 2/15/2023 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
IBM Cognos  Support Renewal Newcomp Analytics Toronto ON $107,755.58 2023-3194 / PO1455129 1/31/2023 1 year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Annual software support for PBX phone systems Bell Canada Montreal QC $151,180.98 

2023-3114/PO 
017885/017886/017900/0

17915
1/26/2023 1 year N/A

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 1st, 2023 to February 15th, 2023



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 1st, 2023 to February 15th, 2023

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Ortho Power Equipment Stryker Waterdown ON $108,897.60 2023-3166/PO#1454800 2/1/2023 One time purchase N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
X-Ray Equipment Service Carestream Health Canada Toronto ON $118,180.13 2023-3171/PO#0493789 1/31/2023 1 year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Laser consumables Olympus Canada Richmond Hill ON $526,500.00 2022-3126/ PO 1454286 1/30/2023 Jan 30, 2023-Jan 29, 2028 N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Service contract for Lab analyzers Instrumentation Laboratory Toronto ON $121,743.00 2022-2698/PO 1454037 1/27/2023 Feb 1, 2023- Jan 31, 2024 N/A

Digital Government & Service NL Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Purchase of replacement paper feeders for Xerox 
Nuverra 144 and Nuvera 288

Xerox Canada Ltd. Montreal QC $69,500.00 222026642 2/6/2023 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Nelson Education Toronto ON $29,606.53 222026729 2/7/2023 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Rubicon Publishing Oakville ON $83,808.00 222026733 2/7/2023 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Purchase of iPads for schools and credits for the 
purchase of apps and books for education.

Apple Canada Inc. Toronto ON $129,403.28 222026904 2/8/2023 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Supply GE iFix SCADA software upgrade at the 
Riverhead Wastewater Treatment Plant. The 
software package is used for treatment plant 

GE Intelligent Platforms Canada Company Mississauga ON $97,255.76 PUR00142756 2/9/2023 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Cell Saver Supply Agreement Haemonetics Canada Ltd Edmonton AB $157,472.00 2023-3188 2/10/2023 2  years N/A 

Central Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Service and repair for chemistry instruments Beckman Coulter Mississauga ON $188,630.28 2022-2953/PO 434771 1/17/2023 1 Year N/A 

Labrador-Grenfell Regional Health 
Authority

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Digital Mobile c-arm GE Healthcare Toronto ON $209,800.00 2022-2887 2/6/2023 N/A N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Radiopharmaceuticals - F18-FDG Isologic Toronto ON $119,637.00 2023-3215/PO#1455568 2/3/2023 1 year N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Trauma Implants (SYK-P-1078) Stryker Waterdown ON $300,000.00 

2022-2724 (SYK-P-1078 - 
SPPPH0108

1/30/2023 1 year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Rotomat Reprocessing CGH Spacesaver Solutions Aurora ON $306,720.00 2023-3199/PO#1455526 2/3/2023 One time purchase N/A 

Justice and Public Safety Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Canada Goose Constable Jacket - Uniform Issue Canada Goose Constable Jacket - Uniform Issue Brentwood Bay BC $86,826.00 222026878 2/8/2023 N/A N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 1st, 2023 to February 15th, 2023

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Nelson Education Toronto ON $329,205.73

TP 122020895
222027320

2/13/2023 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Supply clarifier collector equipment for the 
Riverhead Wastewater Treatment Facility (WWTF).  
The Riverhead WWTF operates three primary 
clarifiers for settling and removal of wastewater 
solids. The clarifier collectors are required to 
remove the solids from the clarifiers. The collectors 
in clarifier #2 have reached the end of their life and 
require replacement.  

Evoqua Water Technologies Mississauga ON $405,560.86 PUR00142896 02/13/2023 N/A N/A


	Award Report

